Training 25 Oct 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1336
1993
1090
1421
1095
1425
1714
1679
1212
2085
1239
1469
1514
1370
1002
1634
1940
1349
1399
1968
1293
1419
1924
1717
1439
1136
1299
1126
2042
1167
1516
1511
1345
1052
1265
1038
1931
2010
1999
1061

Election held in dreamland

Mountaineer breaks new world record
Celebrity becomes unknown

Flowers sing opera beautifully

Bombs on Prague

Lighthouses with WiFi launch

Talking vegetables hold political debates
Aliens land in Antarctica

Mummies win hula contest

Operating system "Beautiful View" finished
Alien fashion week dazzles

Rabbits reenact historical battles

Library books start giving advice

Flying bicycles everywhere
Moose camp in the forest

Talking mirrors become celebrity therapists
Invisible man signs autographs in Paris
Compulsory schooling extended by 3 years
Island dives into the sea

Whales audition for Broadway
Snowman catches a bad cold

Fortune cookies predict disasters

Magic beans grow overnight

First documented time travel

Mont Blanc collapsed

Es regnet zum ersten Mal

Squirrel writes novel

Money is obsolete

Gnomes win Olympics

Monsters join book club

Invisible ink scandal erupts

People refuse to pay bills

Fairy dust becomes currency

Sock puppet revolution begins

All students fail

Chocolate fountain shortages reported
Sun forgets to rise

Brachiosaurus gets bronchitis

Fiancée is promised to someone else
First human borg
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1442
1950
1176
1400
1257
1520
1218
2030
1369
1223
1777
1841
1328
2091
1665
1075
2073
1278
1824
2038
1605
1715
1333
1908
1318
1010
1392
1543
1386
1427
1074
2092
1385
1681
2020
1943
1971
1097
1326
1587

Tornado hosts dance-off

Trick collides with junk cart

No more tsunamis

Moonlight makes flowers dance
Construction workers become fashion designers
First bag snatcher gets caught

Invisible ink reveals outrageous pizza recipes
Aliens attend tea party

The temperature increases by 5 degrees
Dancing robots invade city

Casino prohibits memory athletes
Rainbows uproot from the sky

Chickens plot their escape

Pilot with flight phobia takes off

A lost ring found again

Goldfish start blogging about adventures
King of Denmark joins circus troupe
Wizards open a bakery

Toast takes over news channel

Giraffes attend city council.

Bicycles hold a race

Tailor threads magical cloaks

Jesus lifts the coffin lid

Calendar misses out July

Talking vegetables join march for equality
Pigs fly over the countryside festival
Battle in Burgundy

Mystery vanilla cloud raid

Dancing cacti take over the desert
Dishwasher centrifugated

Asteroid vessel found

Judge steps down

Soldiers hug

Headteacher starts new school
Chocolate becomes a currency

Husband wears wife's perfume

Bathtub races at the Stéckle pond
Ghosts volunteer at the community center
Lottery company founded

Storm over Europe
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1642
2072
1284
1009
1091
1340
1724
2064
1231
2036
1711
1291
1701
1750
1951
1360
1270
1054
1222
1977
1263
1762
1434
1973
1358
1259
1667
1224
1375
1745
1991
2052
2019
1550
1849
1260
1225
1209
1129
1695

Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
Singer performs in park

Sword fighting introduced in school
Bicycle developed without pedals
Cesar cuts his finger

Robot puppy wins dog show competition
Man lands on Mars

Giant cupcake blocks road

Clowns elected to office

Laundry dried

Smartphones replace computers
Aliens forget to take souvenirs home
Visa extended

Robots take comedy seriously

First wedding car switch

Wizards open a coffee shop

Time capsules declared illegal artifacts
Pears fall on scientist woman

Blue whale is becoming extinct
Unicorns discovered in Antarctica
World's longest hiccup documented
Rain falls upward today

The world's most beautiful bowl designed
The youngest court

Earth spins slower weekends
Accident overshadows the race
Memory champion is elected king
Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
Film Start Track XIV

Shrimp boat magically transformed
Snakes host yoga retreats

War in the Sahara

Parrots become world leaders
Sweaters given sentience

Time travelers miss their own party
Sasquatch found in mall

Fortune cookies speak the truth

Grand slam at casino

Magic mirror held hostage

Competitive knitting league forms
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1936
1139
1529
1183
1185
1352
1283
2013
1599
1248
1227
1956
1322
1230
1763
1671
1282
1004
2098
2097
1065
1254
1739
1101
1942
1473
2005
1267
2071
1394
1556
1108
1699
1718
1131
1726
1043
1822
1253
1008

Radio reporter interviews football player
Gumball machine installed
Princess kisses tramp

Clouds declare independence from weather forecasts

Hammock hangs between high-rise buildings
The game escapes

Ceramic teeth

DAX reaches 1,010,000 points
Vampire joins book club

Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
Pineapple juice cheaper than water
Clouds throw snowballs

Three meter long straw flops
Columbus gets lost

Zombie fitness class opens

Dolphins learn to dance
Resuscitation course for the dead
Internet is back on

Preventive medicine is mandatory
Lucia burns haters on a bonfire
Vampires start boutique

Sports event in Magdeburg

Taxi driver gets lost

Robots host cooking show

Giraffes draft new laws

Statues start walking

Hedgehogs establish world's first driving school
Cats form a parliament for democracy
Bush's election as president annulled
Noodles discovered in space

Auction of the German Museum
Author writes book over 5000 pages
Investor secures jobs at Donautal
Cake battle in Berlin

Road sweeper wins lottery
Pineapples declare independence
Encryption code cracked

Flash mob in the Bundestag

Bees host a music festival

Vampires start a vineyard
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1688
2037
1137
1802
1382
1955
1735
1337
1847
1862
1192
1132
1249
1122
1829

Football player insults referee
Sasquatch tries cooking show
Unicorns build a rainbow bridge

The last tiger is becoming extinct
Round-the-world race Olympic event
Gravity stops for tea

Magic carpets become taxis
Tone-deaf writes sonata

Electric sports car drives 320 km/h
The famous actor is born

Closet explodes

School sports considered dangerous
Clouds create weather forecasts
Llamas paint masterpieces

Fortune cookies become sentient
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