Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a5495b0c Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

1	1336	Election held in dreamland
2	1993	Mountaineer breaks new world record
3	1090	Celebrity becomes unknown
4	1421	Flowers sing opera beautifully
5	1095	Bombs on Prague
6	1425	Lighthouses with WiFi launch
7	1714	Talking vegetables hold political debates
8	1679	Aliens land in Antarctica
9	1212	Mummies win hula contest
10	2085	Operating system "Beautiful View" finished
11	1239	Alien fashion week dazzles
12	1469	Rabbits reenact historical battles
13	1514	Library books start giving advice
14	1370	Flying bicycles everywhere
15	1002	Moose camp in the forest
16	1634	Talking mirrors become celebrity therapists
17	1940	Invisible man signs autographs in Paris
18	1349	Compulsory schooling extended by 3 years
19	1399	Island dives into the sea
20	1968	Whales audition for Broadway
21	1293	Snowman catches a bad cold
22	1419	Fortune cookies predict disasters
23	1924	Magic beans grow overnight
24	1717	First documented time travel
25	1439	Mont Blanc collapsed
26	1136	Es regnet zum ersten Mal
27	1299	Squirrel writes novel
28	1126	Money is obsolete
29	2042	Gnomes win Olympics
30	1167	Monsters join book club
31	1516	Invisible ink scandal erupts
32	1511	People refuse to pay bills
33	1345	Fairy dust becomes currency
34	1052	Sock puppet revolution begins
35	1265	All students fail
36	1038	Chocolate fountain shortages reported
37	1931	Sun forgets to rise
38	2010	Brachiosaurus gets bronchitis
39	1999	Fiancée is promised to someone else
40	1061	First human borg

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a5495b0c Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1442	Tornado hosts dance-off	
42	1950	Trick collides with junk cart	
43	1176	No more tsunamis	
44	1400	Moonlight makes flowers dance	
45	1257	Construction workers become fashion designers	
46	1520	First bag snatcher gets caught	
47	1218	Invisible ink reveals outrageous pizza recipes	
48	2030	Aliens attend tea party	
49	1369	The temperature increases by 5 degrees	
50	1223	Dancing robots invade city	
51	1777	Casino prohibits memory athletes	
52	1841	Rainbows uproot from the sky	
53	1328	Chickens plot their escape	
54	2091	Pilot with flight phobia takes off	
55	1665	A lost ring found again	
56	1075	Goldfish start blogging about adventures	
57	2073	King of Denmark joins circus troupe	
58	1278	Wizards open a bakery	
59	1824	Toast takes over news channel	
60	2038	Giraffes attend city council.	
61	1605	Bicycles hold a race	
62	1715	Tailor threads magical cloaks	
63	1333	Jesus lifts the coffin lid	
64	1908	Calendar misses out July	
65	1318	Talking vegetables join march for equality	
66	1010	Pigs fly over the countryside festival	
67	1392	Battle in Burgundy	
68	1543	Mystery vanilla cloud raid	
69	1386	Dancing cacti take over the desert	
70	1427	Dishwasher centrifugated	
71	1074	Asteroid vessel found	
72	2092	Judge steps down	
73	1385	Soldiers hug	
74	1681	Headteacher starts new school	
75	2020	Chocolate becomes a currency	
76	1943	Husband wears wife's perfume	
77	1971	Bathtub races at the Stöckle pond	
78	1097	Ghosts volunteer at the community center	
79	1326	Lottery company founded	
80	1587	Storm over Europe	

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a5495b0c Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1642	Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
82	2072	Singer performs in park
83	1284	Sword fighting introduced in school
84	1009	Bicycle developed without pedals
85	1091	Cesar cuts his finger
86	1340	Robot puppy wins dog show competition
87	1724	Man lands on Mars
88	2064	Giant cupcake blocks road
89	1231	Clowns elected to office
90	2036	Laundry dried
91	1711	Smartphones replace computers
92	1291	Aliens forget to take souvenirs home
93	1701	Visa extended
94	1750	Robots take comedy seriously
95	1951	First wedding car switch
96	1360	Wizards open a coffee shop
97	1270	Time capsules declared illegal artifacts
98	1054	Pears fall on scientist woman
99	1222	Blue whale is becoming extinct
100	1977	Unicorns discovered in Antarctica
101	1263	World's longest hiccup documented
102	1762	Rain falls upward today
103	1434	The world's most beautiful bowl designed
104	1973	The youngest court
105	1358	Earth spins slower weekends
106	1259	Accident overshadows the race
107	1667	Memory champion is elected king
108	1224	Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
109	1375	Film Start Track XIV
110	1745	Shrimp boat magically transformed
111	1991	Snakes host yoga retreats
112	2052	War in the Sahara
113	2019	Parrots become world leaders
114	1550	Sweaters given sentience
115	1849	Time travelers miss their own party
116	1260	Sasquatch found in mall
117	1225	Fortune cookies speak the truth
118	1209	Grand slam at casino
119	1129	Magic mirror held hostage
120	1695	Competitive knitting league forms

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a5495b0c Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

121	1936	Radio reporter interviews football player	
122	1139	Gumball machine installed	
123	1529	Princess kisses tramp	
124	1183	Clouds declare independence from weather forecas	
125	1185	Hammock hangs between high-rise buildings	
126	1352	The game escapes	
127	1283	Ceramic teeth	
128	2013	DAX reaches 1,010,000 points	
129	1599	Vampire joins book club	
130	1248	Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna	
131	1227	Pineapple juice cheaper than water	
132	1956	Clouds throw snowballs	
133	1322	Three meter long straw flops	
134	1230	Columbus gets lost	
135	1763	Zombie fitness class opens	
136	1671	Dolphins learn to dance	
137	1282	Resuscitation course for the dead	
138	1004	Internet is back on	
139	2098	Preventive medicine is mandatory	
140	2097	Lucia burns haters on a bonfire	
141	1065	Vampires start boutique	
142	1254	Sports event in Magdeburg	
143	1739	Taxi driver gets lost	
144	1101	Robots host cooking show	
145	1942	Giraffes draft new laws	
146	1473	Statues start walking	
147	2005	Hedgehogs establish world's first driving school	
148	1267	Cats form a parliament for democracy	
149	2071	Bush's election as president annulled	
150	1394	Noodles discovered in space	
151	1556	Auction of the German Museum	
152	1108	Author writes book over 5000 pages	
153	1699	Investor secures jobs at Donautal	
154	1718	Cake battle in Berlin	
155	1131	Road sweeper wins lottery	
156	1726	Pineapples declare independence	
157	1043	Encryption code cracked	
158	1822	Flash mob in the Bundestag	
159	1253	Bees host a music festival	
160	1008	Vampires start a vineyard	

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a5495b0c Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1688	Football player insults referee
162	2037	Sasquatch tries cooking show
163	1137	Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
164	1802	The last tiger is becoming extinct
165	1382	Round-the-world race Olympic event
166	1955	Gravity stops for tea
167	1735	Magic carpets become taxis
168	1337	Tone-deaf writes sonata
169	1847	Electric sports car drives 320 km/h
170	1862	The famous actor is born
171	1192	Closet explodes
172	1132	School sports considered dangerous
173	1249	Clouds create weather forecasts
174	1122	Llamas paint masterpieces
175	1829	Fortune cookies become sentient